

Sessions Case No. 36/2014

C.W. 35 P.W. 36
Duly sworn on: 17-02-2026

(The Prosecution has examined this witness in view of the additional report filed and this witness shown as CW.58.)

Name : Dr. Nandakumar G.

Further Chief Examination in Chief by PP:

The evidence of witness is recorded through V.C.

1. On 18-02-2014 at 4.30 PM, the CW-51/CPC-504 has brought the Accused to our Hospital for his medical examination and to find out the blood group. Thereafter, I conducted the medical examination for the Accused and I opined that, the Accused is physically fit to produce before the Hon'ble Court of law. Further, the blood group of the Accused reported as B+. The OP number is 7793. For the examination of the Accused, I made the entry in the casualty register. The OPD register extract produced alongwith the final report is signed by the District Surgeon. Now I am seeing the OPD register extract and same is marked as Ex.P.96.

Cross examination: By Sri AAA., Counsel for Accused:

2. The Counsel for Accused submits that, there is no cross examination.

Re-examination – Nil -

(Typed to my dictation in the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

Sd/-

(Mayanna B L.)
IInd Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Uttara Kannada, Karwar.